Overseas Travel Costs: 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024

v/AUDIT SCOTLAND

Expenditure on overseas travel by Audit Scotland is mainly incurred through the sharing of our professional, technical and other audit
related expertise with other audit organisations and public sector bodies from other countries. We endeavour to recover our costs when
ever possible when sharing our experience and expertise.

The following report on expenditure for international travel highlights those occasions when costs are incurred by Audit Scotland.

Note: Some or all of these costs may be recovered, where this is the case we will show this in the report.

1 April 2023 — 31 March 2024

No Start End

03/05/2023
03/05/2023
04/05/2023
06/05/2023
25/03/2024
25/03/2024
28/03/2024

06/05/2023

28/03/2024

N NN N = a2

3 06/03/2024

Accommodation and other costs

No Start End

1 03/05/2023 06/05/2023
1 03/05/2023 06/05/2023
2 25/03/2024 28/03/2024
2 25/03/2024 28/03/2024

Transport

Flights
Taxis
Taxis
Taxis
Flights
Car
Car

Flights

Total for the year to
date

Hotel
Subsistence

Hotel
Subsistence

Cost £

£557.10
£46.00
£20.05
£74.00
£189.86
£1.10
£1.10

£1,579.99

£2469.20

Cost £

£634.45
£7.33

£567.12
£180.60

From

Edinburgh

Home

Santiago Airport
Edinburgh Airport
Edinburgh Airport
Home

Edinburgh Airport

Edinburgh

Santiago de
Compostela

Malaga Airport

Paris
Paris

To
Santiago de
Compostela

Edinburgh Airport
Hotel

Home

Paris

Edinburgh Airport
Home

Graz

Reason

Eurorai Conference - Santiago de Compostela
"Regional public sector audit - institutions
and performance assessment"

OECD Audit Code of Practice

Advance purchase, 3 delegates - Eurorai
Conference - Graz May 24

Reason

Eurorai Conference - Santiago de Compostela
"Regional public sector audit - institutions
and performance assessment"

OECD Audit Code of Practice

OECD Audit Code of Practice



v/AUDIT SCOTLAND

Total for the year to
date  £1389.50

Notes:
Trip 1 - £1,005.51 of charges recovered from sponsoring body
Trip 3 - £1,579.99 of charges to be recovered from sponsoring body



