

Overseas Travel Costs: 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024

Expenditure on overseas travel by Audit Scotland is mainly incurred through the sharing of our professional, technical and other audit related expertise with other audit organisations and public sector bodies from other countries. We endeavour to recover our costs when ever possible when sharing our experience and expertise.

The following report on expenditure for international travel highlights those occasions when costs are incurred by Audit Scotland.

Note: Some or all of these costs may be recovered, where this is the case we will show this in the report.

1 April 2023 – 31 March 2024

No	Start	End	Transport	Cost £	From	To Santiago de	Reason
1	03/05/2023	06/05/2023	Flights	£557.10	Edinburgh	Compostela	Eurorai Conference - Santiago de Compostela
1	03/05/2023		Taxis	£46.00	Home	Edinburgh Airport	"Regional public sector audit - institutions
1	04/05/2023		Taxis	£20.05	Santiago Airport	Hotel	and performance assessment"
1	06/05/2023		Taxis	£74.00	Edinburgh Airport	Home	
2	25/03/2024	28/03/2024	Flights	£189.86	Edinburgh Airport	Paris	OECD Audit Code of Practice
2	25/03/2024		Car	£1.10	Home	Edinburgh Airport	
2	28/03/2024		Car	£1.10	Edinburgh Airport	Home	
3	06/03/2024		Flights	£1,579.99	Edinburgh	Graz	Advance purchase, 3 delegates - Eurorai Conference - Graz May 24
			Total for the year to date	£2469.20			

Accommodation and other costs

No	Start	End		Cost £		Reason
					Santiago de	
1	03/05/2023	06/05/2023	Hotel	£634.45	Compostela	Eurorai Conference - Santiago de Compostela
1	03/05/2023	06/05/2023	Subsistence	£7.33	Malaga Airport	"Regional public sector audit - institutions
						and performance assessment"
2	25/03/2024	28/03/2024	Hotel	£567.12	Paris	OECD Audit Code of Practice
2	25/03/2024	28/03/2024	Subsistence	£180.60	Paris	OECD Audit Code of Practice



Total for the year to	
date	£1389.50

Notes:

Trip 1 - £1,005.51 of charges recovered from sponsoring body

Trip 3 - £1,579.99 of charges to be recovered from sponsoring body